13 Total CWIP 0 0 0 0 0
14 Total PHFFU 0 0 0 0 0
15 Deferred Dredging Costs 0 0 0 0 0
16 Storm Damage Reserve 0 0 0 0 0
17 Prepaid Pension Expense 0 0 0 0 0
18 Other Accounts Receivable (143) 0 0 0 0 0
19 Accts Rec. Associated Cos. (146) 0 0 0 0 0
20 OPEB Liability 0 0 0 0 0
21 Coal Inventory 0 0 0 0 0
22 Residual Oil Inventory 0 0 0 0 0
23 Distillate Oil Inventory 0 0 0 0 0
24 Natural Gas & Propane Inventories 0 0 0 0 0

25-S Clause Over/Under Recoveries 0 0 0 0 0
26 Rate Case Expense 0 0 0 0 0
27 Total Working Capital 0 0 0 0 0
32 Imputed Equity Infusion 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0
0
0

--- Total Commission Adjustments (215,316,000) 5,450,485 (209,865,515) 0 0 (209
28 Commission Adjusted Rate Base 5,268,158,000 (1,929,038,515) 3,339,119,485 101,071,000 37,330,000 3,477

Docket No. 080317-EI
Date: July 6, 2009

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 080317-EI

13-MONTH AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE
DECEMBER 2009 TEST YEAR

RECONCILIATION OF RATE BASE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE
STAFF ADJUSTED FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITA

Staff Adjusted ($)
TECO Adjusted Equity Infusion Imputed 2 CTs 3 CTs BB Rail Rate Case Dredging

Amount Not Made Equity May 2009 September 2009 Project Expense O&M

Common Equity 1,835,985,000 (50,000,000) (38,340,000) (19,430,142) (50,592,280) (23,161,474) (874,000) (447,257
Long-term Debt 1,397,565,000 50,000,000 29,428,000 (15,308,917) (39,861,080) (18,248,521) (688,000) (352,636
Short-term Debt 8,002,000 0 169,000 (32,746) (86,682) (39,489) (1,000) (975
Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Customer Deposits 103,724,000 0 2,184,000 (1,136,491) (2,958,736) (1,354,168) (51,000) (26,338
Deferred Income Taxes 302,744,000 0 6,375,000 (216,704) (1,065,222) (1,950,348) (1,014,000) (519,443
Tax Credits - Zero Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 8,780,000 0 184,000 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3,656,800,000 0 0 (36,125,000) (94,564,000) (44,754,000) (2,628,000) (1,346,649

Equity Ratio 56.64%

Projected Accounts Staff ($)
Adjusted Level of Other Accounts Receivable Total Pro Rata Staff

Total Ratio Plant in Service Receivable (143) Associated Cos. Adjustments Adjusted Ratio

Common Equity 1,655,134,097 47.52% (16,398,105) (5,913,635) (210,450) (22,522,190) 1,632,611,907 47.49%
Long-term Debt 1,404,105,096 40.31% (13,911,056) (5,016,732) (178,531) (19,106,320) 1,384,998,776 40.29%
Short-term Debt 8,013,858 0.23% (79,397) (28,633) (1,019) (109,048) 7,904,810 0.23%
Preferred Stock 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Customer Deposits 100,497,517 2.89% (995,671) 0 0 (995,671) 99,501,846 2.89%
Deferred Income Taxes 306,667,783 8.80% (3,038,286) 0 0 (3,038,286) 303,629,497 8.83%
Tax Credits - Zero Cost 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 8,964,000 0.26% 0 0 0 0 8,964,000 0.26%
Total 3,483,382,351 100.00% (34,422,515) (10,959,000) (390,000) (45,771,515) 3,437,610,836 100.00%

Equity Ratio 53.96% 53.96%

Interest Synchronization ($) ($) ($)
Adjustment Effect on  Effect on

Dollar Amount Change Amount Cost Rate Interest Exp. Tax Rate Income Tax
Long-term Debt (12,566,224) 6.80% (854,503) 38.575% 329,625
Short-term Debt (97,190) 4.63% (4,500) 38.575% 1,736
Customer Deposits (4,222,154) 6.07% (256,285) 38.575% 98,862

430,222

Cost Rate Change
Short-term Debt 8,002,000 -1.88% (150,438) 38.575% 58,031
Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 8,780,000 -0.56% (49,106) 38.575% 18,943

76,974

TOTAL 507,196

Docket No. 080317-EI
Date: July 6, 2009

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 080317-EI

NET OPERATING INCOME
DECEMBER 2009 TEST YEAR

STAFF ADJUSTED FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL

O&M - Fuel & Depreciation (Gain)/Los
Operating Purchased O&M and Taxes Other Total on Dispos
Revenues Power Other Amortization Than Income Income Taxes of Plant

Adjusted per Company 865,359,000 7,614,000 370,934,000 194,608,000 62,275,000 48,492,000 (1,534,0
Staff Adjustments:

2 Revenue Forecast 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Plant in Service Amount 0 0 0 (1,248,485) 0 481,603
39 Total Operating Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 0

40-S Inflation Factors 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

4 Bad Debt Rate (0.349) (0.349)

5 Net Before Income Taxes 99.579 99.579

6 Income Taxes (Line 5 x 38.575%) (38.413) (38.413)

7 Revenue Expansion Factor 61.166 61.166

8 Net Operating Income Multiplier
   (100%/Line 7) 1.63490 1.63490

As Approved in Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 080317-EI

DECEMBER 2009 PROJECTED TEST YEAR
NET OPERATING INCOME MULTIPLIER

Docket No. 080317-EI
Date: July 6, 2009

SCHEDULE 5

Line Commission Staff
No. As Approved Adjusted

1. Rate Base $3,437,610,836 $3,437,610,836

2. Overall Rate of Return 8.11% 8.29%

3. Required Net Operating Income (1)x(2) 278,790,239 284,977,938

4. Achieved Net Operating Income 215,013,533 215,491,046

5. Net Operating Income Deficiency (3)-(4) 63,776,706 69,486,893

6. Net Operating Income Multiplier 1.63490 1.63490

7. Operating Revenue Increase (5)x(6) $104,268,536 $113,604,121

DIFFERENCE $9,335,585

ADJUSTED FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 080317-EI

DECEMBER 2009 PROJECTED TEST YEAR
REVENUE REQUIREMENTS CALCULATION

Docket No. 080317-EI
Date: July 6, 2009

SCHEDULE 6

Step Increase Revenue Requirement
REVISED APPROVED DIFFERENCE

Big Bend Rail Facility 7,138,274 7,006,720 131,554
May 2009 CTs 8,030,533 7,924,344 106,189
September 2009 CTs 18,908,273 18,630,306 277,967
Total Step Increase 34,077,079 33,561,370 515,709

Line Big Bend May CTs September CTs Total CTs
No. Rail Facility (2 Units) (3 Units (5 Units)
1 Net Plant in Service 44,754,000 36,125,000 94,563,000 130,688,000
2 Rate Of Return* 8.29% 8.29% 8.29% 8.29%
3 Required Return (2x3) 3,710,107 2,994,763 7,839,273 10,834,035
4 O&M Expenses 0 212,000 658,000 870,000
5 Depreciation 906,000 1,391,000 4,034,000 5,425,000
6 Taxes Other Than Income 1,039,000 2,226,000 3,227,000 5,453,000
7 Income Taxes (4+5+6)x-.38575 (750,284) (1,477,037) (3,054,754) (4,531,791)
8 Income Tax Effect of Interest* (538,639) (434,784) (1,138,118) (1,572,903)

   [(1) x 3.12% x -.38575] ------ ------ ------ ------
9 Total NOI Requirement (3+4+5+6+7+8) 4,366,184 4,911,941 11,565,400 16,477,342
10 NOI Multiplier* 1.6349 1.6349 1.6349 1.6349
11 Revenue Requirement (9x10) 7,138,274 8,030,533 18,908,273 26,938,806

Amount Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost
Common Equity* 1,632,611,907 53.96%   N/A   N/A
Long Term Debt* 1,384,998,776 45.78% 6.80% 3.11%
Short Term Debt* 7,904,810 0.26% 2.75% 0.01%
Total 3,025,515,493 100.00% 3.12%

*Based on Staff's Recommendation

DOCKET NO. 080317-EI
CALCULATION OF JANUARY 1, 2010 STEP INCREASE

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

STAFF ADJUSTED FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL